# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 3619/0499

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services, Inc.		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SeraCare Life Sciences, Inc., formerly SeraCare Reorganization Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1935 Avenida Del Oro	
Internal Address:	Suite F	
City:	Oceanside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92056	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241679	SERACARE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-3865

christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39105-52-CAC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey

REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0471

**TRADEMARK** 

Email:

Address Line 4:

900220761

Signature:	/Christine Casey/	
Date:	04/19/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=SeraCare Inc (2109153) Release and Discharge#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0472



April 1, 2011

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: SeraCare Life Sciences, Inc. F/K/A SeraCare Reorganization Company, Inc.

Assignee: Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc.

222 N. LaSalle Street, 16th Floor, Chicago, IL 60601

Nature of Conveyance: Trademark Security Interest dated September 12, 2007

Registered

Registration

Registration

Trademark

Number

Date

SeraCare, Inc.

2109153

October 28, 1997

Trademark Application

Serial

Filing

Trademark

Number

Country

Date

SeraCare, Inc.

USA

74584906

October 12, 1994

Recordation Date: 9/12/2007

Reel/Frame: 3619/0499

This is to certify that the security interest of Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Merrill Lynch Business Financial Services Inc in the above described trademarks has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Bank of America, N.A.

Deborah M. Fleming, Vice President

Bank of America, N.A.

FL9-100-03-26

9000 Southside Blvd, Bldg 100 Jacksonville, Florida 32216

(904) 464-2357

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004760 FRAME: 0473**